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Departments, Centers,
Programs and Institutes

• Africana Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/africanastudies/)
• American Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/americanstudies/)
• Annenberg Institute for School Reform (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

annenberginstituteforschoolreform/)
• Anthropology (http://bulletin.brown.edu/anthropology/)
• Applied Mathematics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/appliedmathematics/)
• Biology (Undergraduate) (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

biologyandmedicine/biology-undergraduate/)
• Biology (Graduate) (http://bulletin.brown.edu/biologyandmedicine/

biology-graduate/)
• Brown Arts Institute (http://bulletin.brown.edu/brownartsinstitute/)
• Business, Entrepreneurship, Organizations (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

businessentrepreneurshiporganizations/)
• Carney Institute for Brain Science (http://bulletin.brown.edu/bibs/)
• Chemistry (http://bulletin.brown.edu/chemistry/)
• Classics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/classics/)
• Cognitive and Psychological Sciences (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

cognitivelinguisticandpsychologicalsciences/)
• Cogut Institute for the Humanities (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

cogutinstituteforthehumanities/)
• Comparative Literature (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

comparativeliterature/)
• Center for Computation and Visualization (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

centerforcomputationandvisualization/)
• Center for Computational Molecular Biology (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

centerforcomputationalbiology/)
• Computer Science (http://bulletin.brown.edu/computerscience/)
• Data Science Institute (http://bulletin.brown.edu/datascience/)
• Lefschetz Center for Dynamical Systems (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

lefschetzcenterfordynamicalsystems/)
• Early Cultures (http://bulletin.brown.edu/earlycultures/)
• Earth, Environmental and Planetary Sciences (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/earth-environmental-planetary-sciences/)
• East Asian Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/eastasianstudies/)
• Economics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/economics/)
• Education (http://bulletin.brown.edu/education/)
• Egyptology and Assyriology (http://bulletin.brown.edu/egyptology-

assyriology/)
• The School of Engineering (http://bulletin.brown.edu/engineering/)
• English (http://bulletin.brown.edu/english/)
• Institute at Brown for Environment and Society (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/institute-brown-environment-society/)
• French and Francophone Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/frenchfs/)
• Center for Geometric Computing (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

centerforgeometriccomputing/)
• German Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/germanstudies/)
• Harriet W. Sheridan Center for Teaching and Learning (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/harrietwsheridancenterforteachingandlearning/)
• Hispanic Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/hispanicstudies/)
• History (http://bulletin.brown.edu/history/)
• History of Art and Architecture (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

historyofartandarchitecture/)
• The School of International and Public Affairs (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/international-public-affairs/)
• Italian Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/italianstudies/)
• John Nicholas Brown Center for Advanced Study (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/jnbc/)
• Judaic Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/judaicstudies/)
• Center for Language Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

centerforlanguagestudies/)

• Latin American and Caribbean Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/
latinamericanandcaribbeanstudies/)

• Linguistics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/linguistics/)
• Literary Arts (http://bulletin.brown.edu/literacyart/)
• Mathematics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/mathematics/)
• Medieval Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/medievalstudies/)
• Center for Middle East Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

middleeaststudies/)
• Modern Culture and Media (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

moderncultureandmedia/)
• Music (http://bulletin.brown.edu/music/)
• Neuroscience (http://bulletin.brown.edu/biologyandmedicine/

neuroscience/)
• Pembroke Center for Teaching and Research on Women (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/pembrokecenterforteachingandresearchonwomen/)
• Philosophy (http://bulletin.brown.edu/philosophy/)
• Physics (http://bulletin.brown.edu/physics/)
• Political Science (http://bulletin.brown.edu/politicalscience/)
• Population Studies and Training Center (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

populationstudiesandtrainingcenter/)
• Portuguese and Brazilian Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

portugueseandbrazilianstudies/)
• The School of Public Health (http://bulletin.brown.edu/public-health/)
• Center for the Study of Race and Ethnicity in America (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/centerforthestudyofraceandethnicityinamerica/)
• Religious Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/religiousstudies/)
• Center for the Study of the Early Modern World (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/centerforthestudyoftheearlymodernworld/)
• Science, Technology, and Society (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

sciencetechnologyandsociety/)
• Ruth J. Simmons Center for the Study of Slavery and Justice (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/ruthjsimmonscenterforthestudyofslaveryandjustice/)
• Slavic Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/slavicstudies/)
• Sociology (http://bulletin.brown.edu/sociology/)
• South Asian Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/southasianstudies/)
• Swearer Center for Public Service (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

swearercenter/)
• A. Alfred Taubman Center for American Politics and Policy (http://

bulletin.brown.edu/taubman-center-politics-policy/)
• Theatre Arts and Performance Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/

theatreartsandperformancestudies/)
• Urban Studies (http://bulletin.brown.edu/urbanstudies/)
• Visual Art (http://bulletin.brown.edu/visualart/)
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